FORM PT0-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	NOV. RECOF	02-14-200	)() :ET	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	21210				
To the Honorable Con	nmissioner of Patents and	10124632	.7 priginal d	locuments or copy therecf.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Joseph F. Jacques</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No</li> </ol>			Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Fujitsu Network Communications, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment			Address: 2801 Telecom Parkway, Richardson, TX 75082 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date:					
4. Application number If this document is	er(s) or patent number(s): being filed together with a	new application, the ex	cecution date of the appli	(Atty.Docket FNC-175) cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)	1/385 1/496382	
	A	Additional numbers attached?	-	06830	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert Groover 17000 Preston Rd. #230, Dallas TX 75248 (972) 380-6333			otal number of applicatio	ns and patents	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. [	Deposit account number:		
2/10/2000 PALLEN 00000052 09496382			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
of the origina	of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informat	Signature	nd any attached copy is a true copy	
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attach	ments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recor

PATENT REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0547

## **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below-named inventor of the U.S. patent application entitled Fabric Wrapped Over Spring EMI Gasket, which names an inventorship of Joseph F. Jacques, and which I executed on the date indicated below, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fujitsu Network Communications, Inc., 2801 Telecom Parkway, Richardson, TX 75082, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, extension, re—examination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms of which the same may be granted, and specifically including the right to file foreign applications and claim priority therefor under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and I also hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

and I further hereby covenant that I will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents, relating to said application, to any invention disclosed therein, or to any of said Letters Patent or legal equivalents thereof in the United States or in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to me, and that I will testify and give evidence as to the same in any litigation or interference which may arise, and that I will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative, without charge but at Assignee's expense, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be required, necessary or desirable for the purpose of applying for, obtaining, maintaining, issuing or enforcing said application and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States or in any foreign country; and I further authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to make any submissions or true declarations which may be needed in connection with the prosecution of this application or related applications in the U.S. or in other countries, consistent with the requirements of the applicable country;

PATENT REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0548 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below.

Inventor's Name: Joseph F. Jacques

**RECORDED: 02/02/2000** 

Signature:

Residence Address: 2009 W Campbell Road, #135, Garland,

Today's Date, and Date Application Signed:

02/02/00

PATENT REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0549